RECOR

## 11-27-2000

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE it and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached one mal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): H.C.S. Mendis	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Rileys Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_no	Internal Address: 400 Deans Road, Colombo l Sri Lanka
	Street Address: same as above City: State: ZIP
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:State: ZII'
_X	Street Address: same as above City: State: ZIP  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _Xno
Execution Date: October 11, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application of the second of	29/132 OUS ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) File Reference-RIL 00/06352	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman and Zissu	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> </ul>
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ENIDAY AAAAAA 20132AA	8. Deposit account number:
EKUBAY1 00000016 29132009 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lawrence E. Apolzon Name of Person Signing Signatury	10/30/00 Date
total annotes of puge	s comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5 TO 10 TO 10 TO 10 TO 10 TO
•	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	rmation to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0296** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, H.C.S.Mendis ("Assignor"), a Sri Lankan citizen, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for

## SUPER BOOT SCRAPER "L" Design

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Rileys Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sri Lanka, and having a place of business at No. 400 Deans Road, Colombo 10 SRI LANKA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

28/2 OV

HUG 24 STMITTAGEAM REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 10/31/2000**